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Democracy Corps
Frequency Questionnaire

July 18-28, 2019

1700 Registered Voters

484 Democrats and Democratic-Leaning Independents
1099 Republicans and Republican-Leaning Independents
763 Evangelical, Tea Party, or Catholic Republicans

336 Moderate, or Secular Republicans

Q.4 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

Trump
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep
YOS, 100 100 100 100 100
N O et - - - - -
(Don't know/refused).........cccoeevviiiiiiiiiiiinnn. - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)
Q.10 Generally speaking, doyou think of yourselfas a Democrat, a Republican or what?
Trump
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep
Strong Democrat.......oocoviiiiiiiiin 26 54 - - -
Weak Democrat........cooovvviiiiieieeiiie e 12 25 - - -
Independent-lean Democrat.........ccccvvvvvvvennnns 10 20 36 - -
Independent..........coeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 11 - 38 - -
Independent-lean Republican......................... 7 - 26 18 18
Weak Republican.........ccccoi 9 - - 22 15
Strong Republican............ccoovviiiiiniin, 24 - - 60 67
(Don't know/Refused) ........ooooevviiiiiiiiininnnnnn, 1 - - - -

(ref:PTYID1)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, July 18-28,2019 2

Q.13 Whatare the chances of yourvotingin the elections for President, U.S. Congress, and other state
and local offices in 2020: are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or
don'tyouthink you will vote?

Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Almost certain ........ooveeeiiiiieeeie e, 87 88 82 90 92 84
Probably.....ccoooeeiiiiiiiiie 8 7 12 8 6 11
50-50 it 4 4 4 2 1 5
Will ot vote.....ooooi i 1 1 1 0 0 1
(DON"TKNOW)...oviiiiieceee e 0 1 1 - - -
(Refused)......ooviiiiiii 0 - 0 0 -
(ref:CP20)
[295 Respondents]
Q.14 (NAME OFF FILE) How often would you say you vote?
Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
AIWAYS oo 66 65 62 71 78 52
Nearly always ......oooveeiiiiiiiiiie i 25 25 24 21 17 34
Part ofthetime ... 5 5 7 4 2 10
SeldOM. e 3 2 5 2 1 5
(NBVEI). .o 0 0 0 -
(Other/Don't know/Refused) ........ccooeeeeieiiinnnnn 1 2 2 1 1 -
(ref:OFTVOTE)

Q.15 Generally speaking, doyou think that thingsin this country are going in the right direction, or doyou
feel things have gotten pretty seriously off onthe wrong track?

Trump Less

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth

Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep

Right direction........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 38 9 33 75 79 64
Wrong track .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiie 57 88 59 20 16 27
(Don't know/Refused) ..........cooeeeiiiiiiiinnnnnnnl. 6 3 9 6 5 8
Right-Wrong .......ccoovvviii i, -19 -79 -26 55 63 37

(ref:DIRECT)
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Q.16 Doyou approveor disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Total
Strongly apProVe.......coouueiiiiiiee e 30
Somewhat approve.......cccceeeeeiiii 12
Somewhat disappProve......cccooeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeenis 7
Strongly disapprove ..........cccoeeeeiiiiiieiiiiiieee 47
(Don't know/Refused) ........ooooevviiiiiiiiiiinnnne, 4
Total apProve .....vovevi i iiiicie e 42
Total disapprove.......c.covvvvviiiiiiennnnnn. .. 54
Approve - disapprove.........ccooveeiiieeennnnn. -12

(ref:DTAPP)
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Q.17 Now, I'd like you to rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with one
hundred meaninga VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling;
and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one hundred, the
higher the numberthe more favorable yourfeelings are toward that person, organization, or idea. If you
have no opinion or never heard of that person, organization, oridea, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

17 The Republican Party.........ccoooeeeiiiiieiieen 43
3-1-3 DemMOCIatS. .. e et iriiiie et 22
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 37
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccceviiviiiiiii i 72
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvvveiiii i 74
Less EnthusiastiCREPS......ovvvviiiiiiii i 66
18 The DemocraticParty ........cccooeeeiiiiiieeiieeeenn 44
3-1-3 DemMOCratsS. . .covvriie et e 71
2-3-2 Independents..........cccoviiiiiiiiiii i 39
3-1-3 Republicans. .....c.cvvvviiviiiiii i, 16
Trump LoyalistREPS ...ooonviiiiiiii i 13
Less EnthusiastiCREPS......ovvviiiiiii i 23

19 Nancy Pelosi, the Democratic Speaker of the

HOUSE e 40
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS. . .v et iieiiie e e 66
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiii e 35
3-1-3 Republicans........covviiiiiiiiiiiiii s 13
Trump LoyalisSt REPS ..o 12
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.vvvivriiiviiiiiiieiieenene, 18
20 Republicans in CONGress.........cooevvvviveeeeeeeeeiiinnn, 41
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS . v ettt reiiie st e 22
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 35
3-1-3 Republicans........cccovveiviiiiiiiii i 66
Trump LoyalisSt REPS ..o 68
Less Enthusiastic REPS.......oovviiiiiiiiiinieiieenenne, 60

21 Mitch McConnell, the Republican leader of the

SENATE. e 37
3-1-3 DEMOCTAtS .. .v et eieeerieeerirreraneeeannreraanens 16
2-3-2 Independents..........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiii 31
3-1-3 Republicans........c.coviiiviiiiiiiiiii s 63
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvviviiiiiiiiiii e 66
Less EnthusiasticREPS.......oovvvviiiiiiiiiiii s 55

© 2019 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Mean Warm Cool

22 Elizabeth Warren...........coooviiiiiiiiii i 42
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et tteiiie e et eenraieaeens 67
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 38
3-1-3 Republicans......c.ccovviiviiiiiiiiiiii s 14
Trump Loyalist REPS ..o 11
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.ovvvviviiiiiiiiieiiiinenne. 21
23 Bernie Sanders.........covveiiiiiii e 42
3-1-3 DEMOCTatS . v v et iriiiie et e e 67
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiii 39
3-1-3 Republicans........covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 14
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvveiiiiiiii i 10
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.oovvvviviiiiiiiiiiiieenene, 22
24 Undocumented immigrantsinthe U.S................. 43
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et tteiiie e et eenraieaeens 63
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 43
3-1-3 Republicans..........ccooveiiiiiiiiii i 20
Trump Loyalist REPS ...oovvvii i 19
Less EnthusiasticRePS.......covviiiiiiiiiiieiieenenn, 24
25 MKEPENCE...ccoiiiiiiii 45
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et iteiiie et e e 21
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 41
3-1-3 Republicans........covviiiiiiiiiiiiii s 77
Trump LoyalisSt REPS ..o 81
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.vvvivriiiviiiiiiieiieenene, 66
26 The Democratic CONGresS......ccovvvvvviieeeeeeeeeiiiinnn, 44
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS . v ettt reiiie st e 69
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 37
3-1-3 Republicans........cccovveiviiiiiiiii i 16
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvvvii i 13
Less EnthusiastiCREPS....c.cevvviiviiiiii i, 23
[500 Respondents]

27 (SPUT A-1/2 SPLIT) Pete Buttigieg...................... 43
3-1-3 DEMOCTAtS .. .vveereeerireerirreraireeeanneraanens 64
2-3-2 Independents..........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiii 39
3-1-3 Republicans........c.coviiiviiiiiiiiiii s 18
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvviviiiiiiiiiii e 15
Less EnthusiastiCREPS.......coovvviiiiiiiiiiii s 26
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Mean Warm Cool

28 Kamala Harris. .....oooeivieie e 41
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et tteiiie e et eenraieaeens 65
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 38
3-1-3 Republicans......c.ccovviiviiiiiiiiiiii s 13
Trump Loyalist REPS ..o 11
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.ovvvviviiiiiiiiieiiiinenne. 18
29 Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez..........ccccoeeveeeeeeeiiiinnnnn.. 37
3-1-3 DEMOCTatS . v v et iriiiie et e e 66
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiii 37
3-1-3 Republicans. .....ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiii i 7
Trump Loyalist REPS ..o 5
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.oovvvviviiiiiiiiiiiieenene, 12

30the four Democratic women that other

members of Congress call, thesquad....................... 43
3-1-3 DEMOCTAtS .. vveertterirerrirreraireerannneraanens 71
2-3-2 Independents..........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiii 41
3-1-3 Republicans........c.ccoiveiiiiiiiiii e 9
Trump Loyalist REPS ... 7
Less EnthusiastiCREPS....c.cvvvieiiiiii i, 15
31 The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association............... 47
3-1-3 DemMOCratsS. . coevreriireee e 26
2-3-2 Independents.........coevviiiiiiiiiiiii 43
3-1-3 Republicans........c.cooveiviiiiiiiii i 76
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovviiiiiiiiiiinie e 80
Less EnthusiastiCREPS......covvviiiiii i, 65
32 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups .........cccooeeeviiieeeeiii, 46
3-1-3 DEMOCTAtS .. v vt ereterieeerirrerareeeannreraanens 31
2-3-2 Independents........cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 46
3-1-3 Republicans........c.covveiviiiiiii i 66
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvvvviiiiiii e 73
Less EnthusiastiCREPS....c.evvvvviiiiiiiii i, 50
33 Gay MaArTIAgE o ivvii i 58
3-1-3 DEMOCTAtS .. .vveereeerireerirreraireeeanneraanens 76
2-3-2 Independents..........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiii 60
3-1-3 Republicans........c.coviiiviiiiiiiiiii s 38
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvviviiiiiiiiiii e 34
Less EnthusiasticREPS.......oovvvviiiiiiiiiiii s 48
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Mean Warm Cool

BACNN L 41
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et tteiiie e et eenraieaeens 61
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 38
3-1-3 Republicans......c.ccovviiviiiiiiiiiiii s 19
Trump Loyalist REPS ..o 16
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.ovvvviviiiiiiiiieiiiinenne. 26
35 FOXNEWS c.eviiii e 41
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS. v v et iteiiie i e 21
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiii 36
3-1-3 Republicans........covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 67
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvveiiiiiiii i 71
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.oovvvviviiiiiiiiiiiieenene, 55
36TheTea Party.....cccceeieiiiii 37
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS . v vetvteiiie st e 21
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 35
3-1-3 Republicans..........ccooveiiiiiiiiii i 57
Trump Loyalist REPS ...oovvvii i 66
Less EnthusiasticRePS.......covviiiiiiiiiiieiieenenn, 34
37 Donald TrumMP e 42
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS . v v et i riiiie et e 11
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 39
3-1-3 Republicans........covviiiiiiiiiiiiii s 81
Trump LoyalisSt REPS ..o 86
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.vvvivriiiviiiiiiieiieenene, 69
38 Measures to prevent global warming................... 60
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS . v ettt reiiie st e 79
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 59
3-1-3 Republicans........cccovveiviiiiiiiii i 37
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvvvii i 33
Less EnthusiastiCREPS....c.cevvviiviiiiii i, 47
39 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare................ 48
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et iteiiie et e e 74
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 44
3-1-3 Republicans..........ccooveiiiiiiiiii i 18
Trump LoyalisSt REPS ...oovviveiiiiii i 15
Less EnthusiastiC REPS......ovvvvvviviiiiiiiieiiininnnens 24
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Mean Warm Cool

40 CEOs of large businesses...........ccoeeeeeeeiiiiiiiienen... 44
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et tteiiie e et eenraieaeens 36
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 42
3-1-3 Republicans......c.ccovviiviiiiiiiiiiii s 56
Trump Loyalist REPS ..o 59
Less Enthusiastic Reps........ccovviviviiviininiiinnenne. 48
(ref:-THERM205)
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Q.41 As you may know, there will be an election for President, U.S. Congress, and stateand local offices
next year. How interested are you in the November 2020 election? Please rate your interest from 1to 10,

with 1 meaningthat you have nointerest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely
interested. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

Total
L0, 73
D, 7
B e 9
T e 4
D e 1
D 3
A 0
TP PP PP PTP 1
2 0
L 1
O, -
(Don't know/Refused).........coooeeeiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 0
10 73
B-10 . ittt e 89
B6-10 .. e 94
-5 5
= ] o T S 9.2

(ref:INTRST1)
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Q.42 Thinking about the party primaries for the candidates for presidentin 2020, do you think you will
votein the Democratic primary, the Republican primary, or don't you think you will vote?

Trump Less

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth

Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
The Democratic primary ........ccooeeeiiieeeeiiinnn... 47 90 33 3 2 5
The Republican primary..........cccceveeeveeieinnnnnns 37 2 29 85 89 77
Will not vote in the primaries............ccceeeeeeee.. 8 5 20 8 7 12
(Don't know/Refused) ........ooooveviiiiiiiiinnnnnnnnn, 7 4 18 3 2 6

(ref:PRIM2020)

[354 Respondents]
Q.43 (REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS) Thinking about the primary for the Republican candidate for
presidentin 2020, ifthe Republican primary were held today, who would you vote for?

Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Donald Trump.....coooveeeeiiiiee e 89 82 85 90 92 84
Bill Weld, the former Governor of
MassachUuSetS......couuveiiiie e 4 18 5 3 2 6
Mark Sanford, the former Congressman
and former Governor of South Carolina........... 4 - 5 4 4 6
(OThEr) e 0 - 0 0 0 1
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccoeevvviiiiiiiiiiennnn. 3 - 4 3 2 4

(ref:RPRIMVT1)

© 2019 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. July, 2019
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[471 Respondents]

Q.45 (DEMOCRATICPRIMARY VOTERS) | am going to read a list of twenty of the declared candidates
running for the Democratic nomination for President. After | read the entire list, please tell me if a
Democratic primary for president were held today, who would you votefor?

Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Bernie Sanders........coooviiiiiiiiiiiee 22 22 25 5 - 10
Elizabeth Warren ........ccoooiiviiiiiiiii 15 15 8 9 5 12
COry BOOKET......covveieiiiie e 1 1 2 - - -
JoeBiden......ooviiiiii 31 32 24 24 17 31
Kamala Harris ...oooeivee e 12 12 13 6 8 4
Pete BUttigieg......occoveviiiie 8 8 12 3 5 -
Beto O'ROUMKE ... 2 2 3 6 5 7
Amy Klobuchar........coooooiiiii 2 1 3 8 1 15
JUlian Castro...oovv e 0 0 - - -
Tulsi Gabbard .......ocoooviiiii 1 1 1 4 3 6
JAY INSIE. ..t - - - - - -
Bill DEBIASIO c.vvcvveeiieei e 0 - 1 8 15 -
John Delaney ........oooeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 0 - - 5 - 11
ANdrew Yang ..o, 1 1 2 - -
Kristen Gillibrand ............cooooeiiii 1 0 2 3 5 -
John Hickenlooper.........ccoooooiiiiiiii - - - - -
Michael Bennet .......cooooviiiiiiiiiiie 0 0 - - - -
Marianne Williamson..........cccoooveeeeeiinnnn. - - - - - -
TIM RYAN 0 0 - - -
(OthEr) e 1 1 1 7 13 -
(Don't know/Refused).........ooooeeeiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. 3 3 4 13 21 4
(ref:DPRIMVT1)
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Q.47 lknow it's a long way off, but thinkingabout the election for President in 2020. Ifthe election for
President were held today, would you votefor -- the Democratic candidate, Republican Donald Trump, or
Libertarian candidate Justin Amash the former Tea Party Republican who called for President Trump's
impeachment?

Trump Less

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth

Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Democratic candidate..........coveeeiiiiiineeiiinnn., 45 85 38 3 1 7
Lean Democratic candidate ..........ccoooveeeeiinnnnn 1 1 0 0 0 1
Republican Donald Trump ......ccooooiiieeiiiinn... 41 4 35 89 92 80
Lean Republican Donald Trump....................... 1 0 2 1 1 1
(Other candidate) ......ooovvvviviiiiiiiiiie 1 1 2 1 0 1
Lean (Other candidate)...........cccoeeeeeeeiiiiiiinnnnn. . - - 0 0 -
Libertarian Justin Amash...........ccooooiviieeiiiinnnn.. 7 6 15 4 3 5
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash......................... 0 0 1 0 0 1
(DON'tKNOW) .o 3 2 6 1 1 2
(Refused).....cooeeii e 1 0 1 0 0 1
Total Democratic candidate ..................... 46 86 38 3 1 8
Total Republican Donald Trump................. 42 4 37 90 94 81
Total Libertarian Justin Amash.................... 7 7 15 4 3 6
Total (Other candidate) .........ccovvvvvvennnnnnn. 1 1 2 1 1 1

(ref:PRS20VT1)

Q.49 Thinking about the election for Presidentin 2020, who would you vote for if the candidates were --
Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, and Libertarian candidate Justin Amash?

Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
DemocratJoe Biden........cooooeiiieiiiiiineiiinn . 48 86 45 7 3 15
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ............ccoovvveeiinnnnnn. 0 1 0 0 - 0
Republican Donald Trump .........eveeeveeieininnnnnns 40 3 35 87 92 76
Lean Republican Donald Trump....................... 1 0 - 1 1 1
Libertarian Justin Amash.........ccooccooviiieiinn, 7 6 13 4 3 5
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash............ccoeeeuvveen. 0 1 0 0 - 0
(Other candidate) ....oooovvvviiiiiiiieiiiieeee 1 1 2 0 0 1
Lean (Other candidate)..........ccoovveviiiiieniiinnnnn. 0 0 1 - - -
(DON't KNOW) ..o 2 2 3 0 1 0
(Refused)........oeeii e 0 0 1 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden...............ccc....... 49 86 45 7 3 15
Total Republican Donald Trump................. 41 3 35 88 93 77
Total Libertarian Justin Amash.................... 7 7 13 4 3 5
Total (Other candidate) .............ccccevnnnnnn. 2 1 3 0 0 1
(ref:PRS20VT1B)
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Q.51 Now, | knowit is a long way off, butthinkingaboutthe election for Presidentin 2020, who would
youvote for if the candidates were -- Democrat Elizabeth Warren, Republican Donald Trump, and
Libertarian candidate Justin Amash?

Trump Less

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth

Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep

Democrat Elizabeth Warren........................... 48 88 43 4 2 10
Lean Democrat Elizabeth Warren.................... 1 2 1 0 0 1
Republican Donald Trump ......ccooooiiieieiiinnn.. 43 4 39 91 95 82
Lean Republican Donald Trump............ccoounn.... 0 - 1 1 0 1
Libertarian Justin Amash...........cccooeeeeiiiiiiinnnn. 4 3 9 2 1 5
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash......................... 1 0 2 0 0 0
(Other candidate) ......ooooevviviiiieeeieeee 1 1 2 0 0 1
Lean (Other candidate)..........ccccoeeeeeieeiiiiinnnnnn. 0 0 0 0 0 0
(DON"TKNOW) .ovviiiiie e 1 1 2 0 1 0
(Refused)....oooeiiee e 0 - 1 0 0 0
Total Democrat Elizabeth Warren............... 49 90 44 5 2 10
Total Republican Donald Trump................. 43 4 39 91 95 83
Total Libertarian Justin Amash.................... 4 3 11 3 2 5
Total (Other candidate) ............ccccovvenne.... 2 2 3 1 1 1

(ref:PRS20VT1IW)

Q.53 Now let me read you some more names. Please rate them on the same scale of zero to one hundred
we were usingjust a momentago.

Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool

53 Immigrantstothe US............cccoooiiiiii . 66 59 17 45 15 95 42
3-1-3 DEMOCTAtS .. evtviteeerieee e eiieeeaineeaanens 77 76 8 60 7 99 68
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 68 58 13 45 11 95 46
3-1-3 Republicans........coccviiviiiiiiiiii e 53 40 29 28 24 92 11
Trump Loyalist REPS ...oovvveiiii i 53 41 29 28 25 92 12
Less Enthusiastic Reps........ccoevvviiiiiiiiiiiennnen. 53 38 29 26 22 94 9

54 The new Republican tax cut for corporations

and individuals..........ccco 44 33 43 22 37 93 -10
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v v ettt et e e e 24 13 68 7 60 95 -56
2-3-2 Independents.........ccoviiiiiiiiiii s 42 29 46 17 37 94 -17
3-1-3 Republicans........cceviiviiiiiii i 69 59 12 41 9 91 47
Trump Loyalist REPS ....ccevviiiiiiii i 74 67 8 48 6 92 59
Less Enthusiastic REPS.......oovvviviviiiiiieiiinenne. 57 41 21 26 16 88 20

© 2019 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. July, 2019



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, July 18-28,2019

Mean Warm Cool

55 Environmentalists........oocoveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeee, 63
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et tteiiie e et eenraieaeens 80
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 64
3-1-3 Republicans......c.ccovviiviiiiiiiiiiii s 44
Trump Loyalist REPS ..o 41
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.ovvvviviiiiiiiiieiiiinenne. 51
56 Atheists ..o 46
3-1-3 DEMOCTatS . v v et iriiiie et e e 55
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiii 52
3-1-3 Republicans........ccovvivieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens 33
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvveiiiiiiii i 32
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.oovvvviviiiiiiiiiiiieenene, 38

57 Preventing discrimination against white people....56

3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et tteiiie e et eenraieaeens 46
2-3-2 Independents.........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 53
3-1-3 Republicans..........ccooveiiiiiiiiii i 71
Trump Loyalist REPS ...oovvvii i 73
Less EnthusiasticRePS.......covviiiiiiiiiiieiieenenn, 68

58 Government assistance for people unable to

WOTK Lo 70
3-1-3DemMOCratS. . covvrerieer e 78
2-3-2 Independents.........coceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 68
3-1-3 Republicans........c.cooveiviiiiiiiii i 61
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovviiiiiiiiiiinie e 60
Less EnthusiastiCREPS......covvviiiiii i, 62

59 Governmentassistance with child care and the

costofcollege .......oooiiiiiiii 60
3-1-3 DemMOCIatS. .. v et itiiiie e e e 80
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 59
3-1-3 Republicans.......cceeviiviiiiii i 36
Trump Loyalist REPS ..evvvveiiiiiii i 33
Less EnthusiastiC REPS.......vvvvvviiiiiiiii i 43
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60 Government guarantee thatall have good

NEAIN CArE ..vviiiiiiii e 66
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et iteiiie et e e 86
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 64
3-1-3 Republicans..........ccooveiiiiiiiiii i 42
Trump LoyalisSt REPS ....ovvveiiiiii i 37
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.vvvivriiiviiiiiiieiieenene, 51
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Mean Warm Cool

61 Abortion being legal in most cases....................... 52
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et tteiiie e et eenraieaeens 74
2-3-2 Independents.........coeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 56
3-1-3 Republicans......c.ccovviiviiiiiiiiiiii s 26
Trump Loyalist REPS ..o 19
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.ovvvviviiiiiiiiieiiiinenne. 41

62 Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a

year so they pay their fairshare.............ccoooo. 61
3-1-3 DEMOCTAtS .. vveerreerineerirteraireerannneraanens 82
2-3-2 Independents.........coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 57
3-1-3 Republicans........c.cooveiviiiiiiiii i 39
Trump LoyalisSt REPS ...ocvviiiiiiiiiiiii e 33
Less EnthusiastiCREPS....c.evvviiviiiiii i 53

63 Cominginto contact with people who speak

little orno English . ... 61
3-1-3 DemMOCratsS. . .covvriie et e 71
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 64
3-1-3 Republicans.........ccooeiiiiiiiii e 49
Trump Loyalist REPS ...evvvveiii e 50
Less EnthusiastiCREPS......coovviiiiiiii i 47
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%

%

Mean Warm Cool

64 Government guaranteeing men and women

get equal Pay......cooe i 77
3-1-3 DemMOCratS. . ceeeeiiireen et e 89
2-3-2 Independents..........cceiiiiiiii i 76
3-1-3 Republicans........cocvieiiiiiiiiiinieeeen 63
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvvvviiiiiii e 61
Less EnthusiastiCREPS......ovvviviiiiiiiii i 69
65 New tariffs on trade with China........................... 51
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS. . ceeereirieeer e e eannnieeeens 38
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 49
3-1-3 Republicans........cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiinieeeee 66
Trump Loyalist REPS ...vvvvveiiiiiic e 69
Less EnthusiasticREPS.......oovvvviiiiiiiiiiii s 60
66 The plan for a wall on the southern border........... 43
3-1-3 DemMOCratsS. . .covvriie et e 14
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 40
3-1-3 Republicans.........ccooeiiiiiiiii e 79
Trump Loyalist REPS ...evvvveiii e 85
Less EnthusiastiCREPS......coovviiiiiiii i 66
67 Medicareforall ... 54
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS. .. cveereireeereaiiiee e eennnieeeens 77
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 52
3-1-3 Republicans........coccviiviiiiiiiiii e 25
Trump Loyalist REPS ...oovvveiiii i 21
Less Enthusiastic Reps........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiinennnen. 37
68 The Green New Deal............ocooeeiiiiiieiiiiie . 43
3-1-3 DemMOCIatS. .. v et itiiiie e e e 68
2-3-2 Independents.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 42
3-1-3 Republicans.......cceeviiviiiiii i 15
Trump Loyalist REPS ..evvvveiiiiiii i 12
Less EnthusiastiCREPS......coovviiiiiiii i 24

© 2019 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

74
90
74
55
53
61

39
23
37
60
64
49

39

33
78
85
62

50
78
47
17
13
27

14

16
25
27
19

32
47
34
16
13
20

52
84
54
14

28

37
11
37
69
75
53

36
12
37
65
72
50

%
>75

66
82
64
45
43
51

23
12
21
37
41
29

33

28
67
75
48

38
62
34
11

16

%
<26

12

13
20
23
14

25
38
27
11

14

48
80
49
10

20

32

32
63
69
48

33

33
62
70
45

%
ID

99
100
99
98
98
98

94
94
96
95
96
92

99
98
99
99
99
98

99
100
99
97
98
95

80
78
82
83
86
75

16

Warm

Cool

60
86
58
31
26
42

-24

44
51
29

-13
-75
-21
64
76
34

13

67
10
-51
-62
-26

July, 2019



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, July 18-28,2019

69 The effort to reduce federal regulations in

EVEIY BBENCY wvvvvveiieeeeeeeiitireee e e e e e e e e et e e e e e,
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS . v e et iteiiie et e e
2-3-2 Independents.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiii
3-1-3 Republicans..........ccooveiiiiiiiiii i
Trump LoyalisSt REPS ..o
Less Enthusiastic REPS.....c.vvvivriiiviiiiiiieiieenene,

7O Medicaid ...oovveeiiiiiee e
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS . v ettt reiiie st e
2-3-2 Independents.........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiii e
3-1-3 Republicans........cccovveiviiiiiiiii i
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvveiiiiiiii i
Less EnthusiastiCREPS....c.evvviiiiiii i

71 Medicare for all thatreplaces private health
INSUTANCE ittt e e e e aes
3-1-3 DEMOCTAtS .. .veeeieterieeerirreraireeeannneraanens
2-3-2 Independents..........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiii
3-1-3 Republicans........c.covveiviiiiiii i
Trump Loyalist REpS ....ccoiviiiiiiiiiiee e
Less EnthusiastiCREPS....c.cevvviiiiiiiiiii i,
(ref: THERM206)
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18

Q.72 Which one of the following statements comes closer to your point of view, even if neither is exactly

right?

Stmt
Strng Strng Strng Strng  Both

72 Government regulation of
businessis necessary to

protect the public interest.

OR

Government regulation of
business usually does more
harm than good........................
3-1-3 Democrats........c.eeuuens
2-3-2 Independents...............
3-1-3 Republicans.................
Trump Loyalist Reps..............
Less Enthusiastic Reps............

73 Poor people today have it
easy because they can get
government benefits without
doinganythingin return.

OR

Poor people have hard lives
because government benefits
don'tgo far enoughto help
them live decently.....................
3-1-3 Democrats..................
2-3-2 Independents...............
3-1-3 Republicans.................
Trump Loyalist Reps..............
Less Enthusiastic Reps............
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74 Racial discrimination is the
main reason why many black
people can't get ahead these
days.

OR

Blacks who can't get aheadin
this country are mostly
responsiblefor their own

condition......cooeeeiiiiiiiiii e, 30 12 12 34
3-1-3 DemocratS........c.ocueen. 49 17 8 17
2-3-2 Independents............... 27 16 12 30
3-1-3 Republicans.................. 8 8 18 56
Trump Loyalist Reps............... 7 6 17 61
Less Enthusiastic Reps............ 11 11 20 46

1st 1st 2nd  2nd
Stmt  Not Not Stmt

Strng Strng Strng Strng  Both

75 Immigrants today
strengthen our country
because of their hard work
andtalents.

OR

Immigrants today are a
burden on our country
because they take our jobs,

housing and health care. ........... 52 13 6 20
3-1-3 Democrats.................. 71 10 3 12
2-3-2 Independents............... 55 14 6 16
3-1-3 Republicans................. 29 15 11 31
Trump Loyalist Reps.............. 26 15 10 32
Less Enthusiastic Reps............ 34 14 12 27
76 Business corporations

make too much profit.

OR

Most corporations makea

fair and reasonable amount

of profit.......ciii 39 12 15 29
3-1-3 DemocratsS........c.ocveen. 54 16 13 14
2-3-2 Independents............... 38 12 16 30
3-1-3 Republicans................. 21 8 18 47
Trump Loyalist Reps.............. 18 8 17 52
Less Enthusiastic Reps............ 30 10 20 33
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77 Stricter environmental
laws and regulations cost too
many jobs and hurtthe
economy.

OR

Stricter environmental laws
andregulations are worth the

COSTarniiiie e 27
3-1-3 DemocratS.................. 15
2-3-2 Independents............... 24
3-1-3 Republicans................. 44
Trump Loyalist Reps.............. 51
Less Enthusiastic Reps............ 28

(ref:PEWPAIRS)
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21

Q.78 Which one of the following statements comes closer to your point of view, even if neither is exactly

right?
1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/  1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng  Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd

78 It is time for a president
who will introduce bold new
policies and try to achieve
major changes.

OR

Itis time for a president who
offers achievable policies and

works with both parties............. 26 9 12 47 1 2 2 35 59 -24
3-1-3 Democrats.................. 24 9 12 52 2 - 1 33 64 -31
2-3-2 Independents............... 26 11 11 47 1 2 2 37 58 -21
3-1-3 Republicans................. 30 9 13 40 1 4 4 38 53 -15
Trump Loyalist Reps.............. 30 9 12 38 1 5 4 40 50 -10
Less Enthusiastic Reps............ 28 7 15 44 - 3 4 34 58 -24
791 hope the Democrats

nominate someonewho

takes the countryin a liberal

direction.

OR

| hopethe Democrats

nominatea leader who takes

the country in a moderate

direction.........cccooeeeeeeiiin 20 7 14 50 0 5 4 27 64 -37
3-1-3 DemocratS..........ocueee. 33 9 11 45 0 1 1 42 56 -14
2-3-2 Independents............... 19 7 15 52 0 4 2 26 67 -41
3-1-3 Republicans.................. 8 4 15 55 - 11 7 12 71 -59
Trump Loyalist Reps............... 9 3 16 53 - 12 7 12 69 -57
Less Enthusiastic Reps............. 6 5 14 60 - 9 6 10 74 -64
801t is time for a government

thatis more active in

addressing problems.

OR

Itis time for government

restraint and less regulation....... 46 13 9 27 1 1 3 59 37 22
3-1-3 Democrats..........ccuuens 66 16 5 10 0 - 2 82 15 67
2-3-2 Independents............... 41 13 10 28 1 2 4 55 38 16
3-1-3 Republicans................. 24 10 13 48 1 1 4 34 61 -27
Trump Loyalist Reps.............. 23 8 12 52 0 1 4 31 64 -33
Less Enthusiastic Reps............ 27 14 16 38 1 1 3 41 54 -13
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1st
Stmt

[500 Respondents]

81 (SPLITA-1/2SPLIT)Itis
time for government to fully
fund universal health care.
OR

It is time to build onthe
Affordable Care Act and

make it work better .................. 25
3-1-3 Democrats.................. 36
2-3-2 Independents............... 30
3-1-3 Republicans................. 10
Trump Loyalist Reps............... 6
Less Enthusiastic Reps............ 21
[500 Respondents]

82 (SPLITB-1/2SPLIT) Itis
time for government to fully
fund universal health care
that still maintains a role for
private insurance.

OR

Itis time to build onthe
Affordable Care Act and

make it work better .................. 28
3-1-3 Democrats.................. 34
2-3-2 Independents............... 28
3-1-3 Republicans................. 22
Trump Loyalist Reps.............. 21
Less Enthusiastic Reps............ 22

(ref:DEMPAIRS)
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23

Q.83 Below are somethings candidates for president are saying. Foreach statement, please tell me how
much more positive you feel about the candidate after hearing that?

Much Smwt
More More Little More

Pos
83 Joe Biden says this country was not built
by Wall Street bankers, C.E.O.'sand Hedge
Fund Managers. It was built by the great
American Middle Class. But the Middle
Class is hurtingin America today and
powerful forces are tryingto tear America
apart instead of lifting it up. Our political
systemis broken and Donald Trumpis the
only president who has decided not to
represent the whole country. This
president has his base, but we need a
president who works for all Americans. .......... 26
3-1-3 DemoCratS...covviiiiii i 44
2-3-2 Independents...........coceviiiiiiiinnnn. 20
3-1-3 Republicans........ccoviviiiiiiiiiineninnnn. 7
Trump LoyalistRepsS ....ccovvvviniiiiiiias 3
Less EnthusiasticRepS........coovvvvviniiinnne... 14

[333 Respondents]

84 (SPLIT C-1/3 SPLIT) Elizabeth Warren

says we must fight for an America that

works for everyone, not just the wealthy

and the well-connected. The rules of the
economy are rigged to benefit the wealthy

who use their money to rig our politics.

That is corruption, and we need to attack

it. That means big change to level the
playingfield for the middle class. It means

we start taxing wealth sowe can make big
investments that support American jobs

and help families and fund universal

childcare and health care. She says this will

make our economy work for everyone. .......... 26
3-1-3 DemoCratS...coviviiiie i 46
2-3-2 Independents..........cceoiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 25
3-1-3 Republicans........cccvvviviiiiiiiineninnen. 4
Trump LoyalistRePS ....ovvvviiiiiiiiiieas 2
Less EnthusiasticReps........ccocevviviinninnnns 9
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Much Smwt A No Total Pos
More More Little More DK Much/ More -
Pos Pos More Pos Ref Smwt Pos No

[333 Respondents]

85 (SPLIT D - 1/3 SPLIT) Bernie Sanders says

we need a new vision for America. At a

time when we have three people in this

country owning more wealth than the

bottom half of America, while 500,000

people are sleeping out on the streets

today, it is time for real change. Sanders

say health care is a humanright and we

need to pass a Medicare-for-all, single-

payer health care system. He also says

educationis ourfuture, and we must make

public colleges and universities tuition-free

and eliminate student debt. He argues we

do that by placing a tax on Wall Street............ 18 19 15 46 2 37 52 6
3-1-3 DemOCratS...cvviriiireer i 30 31 21 17 1 61 82 65
2-3-2 Independents...........ceoiiiiiiiiiiinnn.. 14 14 19 50 3 28 47 -3
3-1-3 Republicans...........ccoovviiniiiiinnnnn... 3 7 6 81 3 11 16 -64
Trump LoyalistReps ....covvviviiiiiiiiens 4 5 5 83 3 9 14 -69
Less EnthusiasticReps........ooevveviiiiininin, 2 12 7 75 4 14 21 -54
[333 Respondents]

86 (SPLIT E - 1/3 SPLIT)Kamala Harris is the

daughterof immigrants and first African

American womanto serve as Attorney

General of California, who has spenther

career at the forefront of major civil rights

battles andis the candidate who can stand

up against President Trump. She says

Trump has spent his presidency vilifying

immigrants and communities of color to

divide our country while he takes away

healthcare and gives tax breaks to the

wealthy. Tackling these injustices means

taking on systemicinequalities that exist in

America, and we need a president who will

lift Americans up and bring them together......23 17 14 43 3 40 54 11
3-1-3 DEMOCTatS...vveererereerrinreranneneanns 39 28 19 12 2 67 85 73
2-3-2 Independents............cooeiiiiiiiiinnn.. 18 16 17 45 5 33 50 5
3-1-3 Republicans..........ccccoviiiiiiiiinnannn. 5 4 8 79 4 9 18 -61
Trump Loyalist REPS ...ovvvivviiiriiiiiiiennnns 4 2 8 82 4 6 14 -68
Less EnthusiasticReps.........covvviiviiiinnannn. 8 9 8 71 3 17 25 -46
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Much Smwt A No Total Pos
More More Little More DK Much/ More -
Pos Pos More Pos Ref Smwt Pos No

87 Justin Amash says he takes seriously his

oathto supportand defend the

Constitution. He has been a principled and

consistent defender of limited

government, economicfreedom, and

individualliberty. He says we need leaders

who are committed to the Rule of Law and

the protection of ourcivil liberties and who

will work to create a balanced budgetto

combat the greatest threat to our national

security: the federal government's

overspending and debt. Together, we can

empower people, not government................. 18 25 24 28 4 43 67 39
3-1-3 DEMOCTatS...vveereeereeerinreranneeeanns 13 26 27 30 4 39 66 36
2-3-2 Independents............cooeiiiiiiiiinnn.. 25 22 22 26 4 47 70 43
3-1-3 Republicans..........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiinnnn, 22 24 21 27 5 46 67 40
Trump Loyalist REPS ...vvvivniiiiiiiieinnens 23 23 20 29 6 46 66 37
Less EnthusiasticReps.........ccovvviniiinne... 21 26 23 24 5 48 71 47
(ref:DEMMSGS)

Q.88 Thinking again about the election for Presidentin 2020, would you vote for Republican Donald
Trump, the Democratic candidate, or Libertarian candidate Justin Amash the former Tea Party Republican
who called for President Trump's impeachment?

Trump Less

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth

Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Democratic candidate ..........cccooeeiiiiieeiiinnn.l. 45 84 36 4 2 8
Lean Democratic candidate ..........cccooeeeiiinnnn.l. 1 0 1 0 - 0
Republican Donald Trump ......ccoooeiiieieiiiinnn... 41 4 38 88 92 80
Lean Republican Donald Trump........cccoeeeeennnn. 1 0 1 1 1 0
(Other candidate) ......coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeee 1 1 2 0 - 1
Lean (Other candidate)...........cccoeeeeeeeiiiiiinnnnnn. 0 0 0 - - -
Libertarian Justin Amash..........coocovviieeiiinn. 9 9 16 5 4 6
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash......................... 1 0 1 0 0 1
(Undecided) ....oooeivviiiiiie e 1 1 3 1 1 2
(Refused)....oooeiiee e 1 1 2 0 0 1
Total Democratic candidate ..................... 46 84 37 4 2 9
Total Republican Donald Trump................. 42 4 39 89 93 80
Total Libertarian Justin Amash.................... 9 9 17 5 4 7
Total (Other candidate) ............ccccovvenne.... 1 1 2 0 - 1

(ref:PRS20VT2)
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Q.90 Now | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. Thinkingin political terms,

would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

3-1-3

Total Dem
Liberal. ..o 22 42
MOAEIate. ..o 38 45
Conservative......cooeeie e, 37 11
(Don't know/Refused) ........ooooveviiiiiiiiinnnnnnnnn, 3 2

(ref:IDEO1)
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Q.91 Many peopleweren't able to vote in the 2018 election for Congress and other offices. How about
you? Were you able to votein 2018, or for somereason were you unableto vote?

3-1-3
Total Dem
VOted. ..o 86 87
Did NOtVOLE ..o 7 5
Not registered/Ineligible/too young ................ 3 5
(Refused). ..o 2 1
(Can't remember/ don't know)............ccoevnnn.. 2 2
(ref:VOTE18)

2-3-2

Ind
82
1

[E=Y

N W W

3-1-3

Rep
87

NN

Trump
Lylst
Rep

88

= NN

Less

Enth
Rep
85

= B~ N

Q.92 (ASK ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) Many people weren't able tovote in the 2016 election for President
between Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton. How aboutyou? Were you able to vote in 2016, or for some

reasonwere you unableto vote?

3-1-3
Total Dem
VOted. ..o 86 84
Did NOtVOLE oo 4 4
Not registered/Ineligible/too young................. 3 4
(Refused). ... 7 7
(Can't remember/don't know)...........cooeeeeennnn 0 1
(ref:VOTE16)
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Q.93 (ASK ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) Many people weren't able tovote in the 2012 election for President
between Barack Obamaand Mitt Romney. How aboutyou? Were you able to votein 2012, or for some

reason were you unableto vote?

3-1-3

Total Dem
VOted.. ..o 82 79
Did NOtVOLE e 5 3
Not registered in 2012/Ineligible/too young.....5 10
(Can't remember/Don't KNnow) ........ocooeeeeeennnn 1 1
(Refused).. ..o 7 7

(ref:VOTE12)

Q.94 Did you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?

3-1-3
Total Dem
Strong SUPPOILEr.....cvviiiieie e, 11 2
Not so strong supporter.........coooveiieiiiieinnn. 10 5
NOt @ SUPPOIMEN v 72 90
(Don't know/refused).........cccooeeeveiiiiiiiiiien, 7 3
Total Supporter.......covvviiiiiiiiiieiinnnns 21 7
(ref: TEASUPP)
[859 Respondents]
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17 13
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Q.95 (ASK IFVOTED IN 2018) Now let me ask you aboutthe election for Congressin 2018. Did you vote

for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

3-1-3
Total Dem
Democratic congressional candidate............... 52 93
Republican congressional candidate............... 42 3
(Other candidate) c..oooooeeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee 1 1
(Did not vote for Congress).....ccoeeeeeeviivvvuunnnn... 1 0
(Don't know/Refused) .........cccooeveeiiiiiiiiiiiennnn. 4 3
(ref:VOTE2018)
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[820 Respondents]
Q.96 (ASK IFVOTED IN 2016)Inthe 2016 election for President, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton
or Republican Donald Trump?

Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Democrat Hillary Clinton...........cccccvviviiiiininnnns 46 86 38 3 2 6
Republican Donald Trump ........coeeeeeieeiiiiiin, 44 4 41 90 94 80
(Gary JohNSON)......ueeeee e 1 1 5 1 0 1
(JISTEINY e 1 1 2 0 0 -
(OTNEF) e 5 5 8 3 2 7
(Don't know/Refused) .........cccoeeeveiiiiiiiiiiiin, 3 2 6 3 2 5
(Did not votein 2016) .......ovvvveeeeeieei 1 1 0 1 0 1
(ref:VOTE2016)
Q.97 Whatracial or ethnic group best describes you?
Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
White.......oo 73 64 75 86 84 89
African-American or Black.........................al. 12 20 9 3 3 4
Hispanic or Latino .......oovvviniiiiiiiiicec 10 11 9 8 9 5
Native AMEerican ......cooovvviinieiiinieec e 0 0 0 0 0 -
ASIAN .. 1 2 1 1 0 1
(04 V=T o TR 1 2 2 1 2 0
(Don't know/refused).........cccoeeeviiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 2 2 4 1 2 1
(ref:RACETHN)
Q.99 Let me ask a question about religion. Which one of these best describes yourself?
Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Observant Catholic............ccoooeiiiiiini 11 11 10 13 19 -
Non-observant Catholic............cccoeeeeeiiiiiiinnn. 9 11 8 8 9 5
Evangelical Christian ............ccccoovveeeeiiiinn, 25 15 19 38 48 12
Non-evangelical Protestant......................o..... 13 11 15 15 9 29
JEWISH .o 2 2 2 1 1 2
MUSHML e 1 1 1 0 - 1
No religious affiliation ............ccccoeeeeeii, 25 34 32 12 6 25
(OthEr) e 8 9 7 7 3 16
(Don't know/refused).........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiienl. 6 4 7 6 5 9
Total Catholic......coovvveiiiii s 21 22 17 21 28 5
Total Non Catholic..........coevvviviiininninn, 38 26 34 53 57 11
Total Christian........ccoovviiiiiiiiiieens 59 48 51 74 85 46
(ref:RELIG)
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Q.3 Respondent Gender

Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Male ..o 47 40 57 52 52 51
Female. ..o 53 60 43 48 48 49
(ref:GENDER)
Q.7 In what year were you born?
Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
L8 -2 11 14 11 6 5 8
25 -2 7 8 6 6 5 8
30-34 7 7 6 8 8 8
35 -3 9 10 11 9 9 7
A0 -84 7 7 8 6 6 6
A5-49 9 7 12 11 10 13
50 -5 7 6 8 9 9 7
DS - 9 8 9 9 11 6
BO -6 10 10 10 11 11 10
65 aNd OVEr.....coiiiiiiiee e 23 22 18 26 25 27
(NOANSWET)..coiiiiiieeee e 1 1 2 1 1 0
Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Millennial........oooiiii 34 39 33 28 27 31
BN X e, 23 21 28 26 25 26
Baby BoOMer........oovvviiiieiiiiie e, 31 30 29 31 34 26
SHENt/Greatest ..o 12 10 8 14 13 17
(ref:AGE)
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Q.8 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
T-11thgrade oo 4 4 3 3 3 3
High School graduate.............ccooooieeiinn.l. 24 21 21 26 27 25
Non-college poSt H.S....uvviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 2 1 1 2 2 3
SOME COIlEEE ... 30 29 28 32 32 32
College graduate........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiineciiee 24 25 26 23 23 23
Post-graduate school .............cooeeiiieinn . 16 20 19 11 11 12
(Don't know/Refused) .........cccoeeeveiiiiiiiiiiiiennn.. 1 0 3 1 1 2
Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
OVERALLCollege.......coovveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeciiee 40 45 44 35 34 35
NON-COIlBEE. .. vt 59 55 53 64 65 64
WHITE College .......coooovveiiiiiie i 31 32 34 30 30 30
NON-COIlEEE. .. e 42 31 39 55 54 57
MINORITY College.......ccoovvvviiiiiiiiieiiiieecn 9 12 9 4 4 4
NOoN-College.......ccooovmiiiiiiieiiiee e 16 22 12 9 10 6
(ref:EDUC)
Q.9 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?
Trump Less
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Lylst Enth
Total Dem Ind Rep Rep Rep
Married......oooovieii e 53 44 59 64 66 59
SINEIE . e 26 33 24 17 15 21
Separated/Divorced........ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeei 8 9 7 7 8 6
Widowed .....viiiiiic 7 7 4 7 6 9
Living with @ partner .......cooooooiiiiieiiiiee e 5 7 4 4 4 4
(Don't know/refused).........cooooeiiiiiiiiiininnnn 1 2 2 0 0 1
Separated/Divorced/Widowed................... 15 16 11 14 14 15
TotalUnmarried .......c.coooiiiiiiiiiiiiins 45 55 39 35 33 41
(ref:MARITAL)
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